A ®OPEAZ AIAZOAAIZHE KAl MIZTOMOIHIHE THE MOIOTHTAZ THE ANQTEPHE EKMAIAEYEHE
CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar// @NQa.

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Nicosia

Surname: Solomou

Name: Emilios A.

Rank: Lecturer

Faculty: LAW

Department: Department of Politics and Governance
Scientific Domain: * History

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

(list by highest qualification)

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title
BA (HONS) 1969 Cardiff University

Academic Staff Short Profile



A ®OPEAZ AIAZOAAIZHE KAl MIZTOMOIHIHE THE MOIOTHTAZ THE ANQTEPHE EKMAIAEYEHE
CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqarz/ enaa

HA Course in History 1981 Exeter University
Teaching
DProf 2009 Middlesex University

Employment history — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2013 Present University of Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus Director UNESCO Chair
2012 2018 University of Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus Executive Vice President for Administration
2010 2012 University of Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus Vice President for Administration

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en.docx



A ®OPEAZ AIAZOAAIZHE KAl MIZTOMOIHIHE THE MOIOTHTAZ THE ANQTEPHE EKMAIAEYEHE
CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar// @NQa.

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected —

(max total 10)

Ref. Year Title Other authors Journal and Vol. Pages
Number Publisher /
Conference
1 2020 “Divina Cypria” (Editorial Advisor) Furio Morroni (Author) Book 331
2 2020 «Pihocogia ‘Eva ZxoAcio Dr. Emilios A. Solomou & Dr Book 353
EAeubepiag» Alexis Petrou (Editors)
3 2019 “‘BeATilovovTag To Zx0oAgio Kal TN Dr.Emilios A. Solomou & Book 222
AidaokaAia o€ ZuvBnkeg Christina Hadjisoteriou
MoAimopikoU MAoupaAicuoU” (Editors)
4 2019 “2Uyxpoveg Tdoeig oTn d1daoKaAia Dr.Emilios A. Solomou, Article 14
TnG loTopiag: AvatrTiooovTag T Christina Hadjisoteriou &
dIaTTONITIONIK) ouveidnon” Mary Antoniou (Authors)
5 2019 “EAeuBépiog BeviZéAog: OpauatioTig Conference 107
kai Mpayuartotroldg” (Editor) Proceedings
6 2018 “Biographical Dictionary of Eminent Aristides L. Koudounaris Book Vols 2 Vol 1
Cypriots 1800-1920" (Editorial (Author) 538
Advisor)
Vol 2
1017

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en.docx



10

11

12

13

14

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2015

2010

2010

A ®OPEAZ AIAZOAAIZHE KAl MIZTOMOIHIHE THE MOIOTHTAZ THE ANQTEPHE EKMAIAEYEHE

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqarz/ enaa

“The Villages of Larnaca: Fallen stars
scattered on Earth” (Researcher-
Translator)

“H didaokahia Tou padrnuaTtog g
loTopiag otnv MpwTtoRaduia
Extraidcuan: O1 avTIAqQEIS TwV
Kompiwv Exktraideutikwv” (Author)

“KpniTtn Kai KUtrpog: 21aupodpol
Nawyv kal MoAimopwy” (Editor)

Policy Paper “Lessons from the Past
for the Future”

“H Apuévikn NevokTovia péoa atrd
Tov Kutrpiakod Tuotmo 1914-1923 ue
Avagopég oe MNMpoyeveéoTepeg ZQayEg”

“Z10 MePIBOAI TO GUOPPO TNG
pavTivadag” (Editor)

“Colonial Cyprus 1878-1960.
Selected Readings”

“Independent Cyprus 1960-2010.
Selected Readings”

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en.docx

Costas Charalambides
(Author)

Emilios A. Solomou & Hubert
Faustmann (Authors)

Editor and Researcher

Georgios K. Perrakis

Hubert Faustmann and
Emilios Solomou (Editors)

Hubert Faustmann and
Emilios Solomou (Editors)

Book

Educational Review Vol 34
Issue

(The Journal of the 63

Hellenic Educational
Society)

Conference
Proceedings

Journal - Cyprus Vol 29
Review

Book

Book

Book

Book

376

20

123

217-
239

371

243

375

448



Ref.
Number

1

Date

2020

2019

2013

2010

2010

2008

2008

A D®OPEAZX AIAZOAAIZHE KAI NIZTOMOIHEZHE THZ NOIOTHTAZ THE ANQTEPHE EKMAIAEYZHE

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar// @NQa.

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

Title

LIFE2 Project - Learning, Interculturality from
Religion 2

Dialogue and Argumentation for Cultural
Literacy Learning in School (DIALLS Project)

European Year of Citizens 2013. Toolkit for
Teachers on EU Affairs

Development and Implementation of
Common Bachelor's Degree Programme in
the European Context

A theoretical Study of Recruitment
Greek Cypriot Organisation EOKA

Cypriot Refugees in the Italian and French
Coasts after 1821

Distance from the Homeland, Nostalgia and
National Consciousness: lonian and Cypriot
Intellectuals in Italy in the First Half of the
19 Century

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en.docx

Funded by

Erasmus+
Programme of the
European Union

European Project

European
Commission
Project

DICBDPEC
Erasmus
Multilateral
Projects

Research
Promotion
Foundation (RPF)

Research
Promotion
Foundation (RPF)

Research
Promotion
Foundation (RPF)

Project Role*

Research Team Member

Research Team Member

Pedagogical Expert (Practitioner)
Research Team Member

Research Team Member

Research Team Member

Research Team Member

Research Team Member



A ®OPEAZ AIAZOAAIZHE KAl MIZTOMOIHIHE THE MOIOTHTAZ THE ANQTEPHE EKMAIAEYEHE
CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqarz/ enaa

8 2007-2009 EUCLIDES Enhancing the Use of Comenius Research Team Member
Cooperative Learning to Increase the
Development of Science Studies

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities
1 1) 2019 — present Cyprus Society | 1) President
2) 2005 - 2019 for Historical 2) Member of the Board-Treasurer
Studies
2 1) 2018 — present Cyprus 1) Vice President
2) 2014 - 11/2018 Pedagogical 2) Member of the Council-
Association Treasurer
3 2013 - present University of Director UNESCO Chair
Nicosia
4 2016 - present Cyprus Review | Managing Editor

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en.docx



A ®OPEAZ AIAZOAAIZHE KAl MIZTOMOIHIHE THE MOIOTHTAZ THE ANQTEPHE EKMAIAEYEHE
CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqarz/ enaa

5 2016 - present University of Managing Director
Nicosia Press

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 2015 Honorary Citizen of Ayios Nicolaos Crete for Municipality of Ayios Nikolaos, Crete
Contribution to the promotion of culture
2 2008 Fellow of the Historical Association of Great The Historical Association of Great Britain
Britain
3 2007 Paul Harris Fellow, the Rotary Foundation of Rotary Foundation — Rotary International

Rotary International

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en.docx



