FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Solomou
Name:	Emilios A.
Rank:	Lecturer
Faculty:	LAW
Department:	Department of Politics and Governance
Scientific Domain: *	History

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications					
(list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title	
BA (HONS)	1969	Cardiff University			

Academic Staff Short Profile

HA Course in History	1981	Exeter University	
Teaching			
DProf	2009	Middlesex University	

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of employment From To		Employer	Location	Position			
				Soliton			
2013	Present	University of Nicosia	Nicosia, Cyprus	Director UNESCO Chair			
2012	2018	University of Nicosia	Nicosia, Cyprus	Executive Vice President for Administration			
2010	2012	University of Nicosia	Nicosia, Cyprus	Vice President for Administration			



Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected – (max total 10)

Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2020	"Divina Cypria" (Editorial Advisor)	Furio Morroni (Author)	Book		331
2	2020	«Φιλοσοφία Ένα Σχολείο Ελευθερίας»	Dr. Emilios A. Solomou & Dr Alexis Petrou (Editors)	Book		353
3	2019	"Βελτιώνοντας το Σχολείο και τη Διδασκαλία σε Συνθήκες Πολιτισμικού Πλουραλισμού"	Dr.Emilios A. Solomou & Christina Hadjisoteriou (Editors)	Book		222
4	2019	"Σύγχρονες τάσεις στη διδασκαλία της Ιστορίας: Αναπτύσσοντας τη διαπολιτισμική συνείδηση"	Dr.Emilios A. Solomou, Christina Hadjisoteriou & Mary Antoniou (Authors)	Article		14
5	2019	"Ελευθέριος Βενιζέλος: Οραματιστής και Πραγματοποιός" (Editor)		Conference Proceedings		107
6	2018	"Biographical Dictionary of Eminent Cypriots 1800-1920" (Editorial Advisor)	Aristides L. Koudounaris (Author)	Book	Vols 2	Vol 1 538 Vol 2 1017

edar/// 6U09•

7	2018	"The Villages of Larnaca: Fallen stars scattered on Earth" (Researcher-Translator)	Costas Charalambides (Author)	Book		376
8	2017	"Η διδασκαλία του μαθήματος της Ιστορίας στην Πρωτοβάθμια Εκπαίδευση: Οι αντιλήψεις των Κύπριων Εκπαιδευτικών" (Author)		Educational Review (The Journal of the Hellenic Educational Society)	Vol 34 Issue 63	20
9	2017	"Κρήτη και Κύπρος: Σταυροδρόμι Λαών και Πολιτισμών" (Editor)		Conference Proceedings		123
10	2017	Policy Paper "Lessons from the Past for the Future"	Emilios A. Solomou & Hubert Faustmann (Authors)	Journal - Cyprus Review	Vol 29	217- 239
11	2016	"Η Αρμένικη Γενοκτονία μέσα από τον Κυπριακό Τύπο 1914-1923 με Αναφορές σε Προγενέστερες Σφαγές"	Editor and Researcher	Book		371
12	2015	"Στο Περιβόλι το όμορφο της μαντινάδας" (Editor)	Georgios K. Perrakis	Book		243
13	2010	"Colonial Cyprus 1878-1960. Selected Readings"	Hubert Faustmann and Emilios Solomou (Editors)	Book		375
14	2010	"Independent Cyprus 1960-2010. Selected Readings"	Hubert Faustmann and Emilios Solomou (Editors)	Book		448



	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*			
1	2020	LIFE2 Project - Learning, Interculturality from Religion 2	Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union	Research Team Member			
2	2019	Dialogue and Argumentation for Cultural Literacy Learning in School (DIALLS Project)	European Project	Research Team Member			
3	2013	European Year of Citizens 2013. Toolkit for Teachers on EU Affairs	European Commission Project	Pedagogical Expert (Practitioner) Research Team Member			
4	2010	Development and Implementation of Common Bachelor's Degree Programme in the European Context	Development and Implementation of Common Bachelor's Degree Programme in DICBDPEC Erasmus				
5	2010	A theoretical Study of Recruitment Greek Cypriot Organisation EOKA	Research Promotion Foundation (RPF)	Research Team Member			
6	2008	Cypriot Refugees in the Italian and French Coasts after 1821	Research Promotion Foundation (RPF)	Research Team Member			
7	2008	Distance from the Homeland, Nostalgia and National Consciousness: Ionian and Cypriot Intellectuals in Italy in the First Half of the 19th Century	Research Promotion Foundation (RPF)	Research Team Member			

eqar///	90	g9	•
---------	----	----	---

8	2007-2009	EUCLIDES Enhancing the Use of Cooperative Learning to Increase the Development of Science Studies	Comenius	Research Team Member	
---	-----------	---	----------	----------------------	--

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent						
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities			
1	1) 2019 – present 2) 2005 - 2019	Cyprus Society for Historical Studies	President Member of the Board-Treasurer				
2	1) 2018 – present 2) 2014 - 11/2018	Cyprus Pedagogical Association	Vice President Member of the Council- Treasurer				
3	2013 - present	University of Nicosia	Director UNESCO Chair				
4	2016 - present	Cyprus Review	Managing Editor				

5	2016 - present	University of Nicosia Press	Managing Director	

	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)							
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:					
1	2015	Honorary Citizen of Ayios Nicolaos Crete for Contribution to the promotion of culture	Municipality of Ayios Nikolaos, Crete					
2	2008	Fellow of the Historical Association of Great Britain	The Historical Association of Great Britain					
3	2007	Paul Harris Fellow, the Rotary Foundation of Rotary International	Rotary Foundation – Rotary International					